Other long-term finance assets  4,268   -   -   4,268

Trade and other receivables before the impairment
provision

 1,201,723   18,014   10,898   1,230,635

Cash and cash equivalents  576,713   49,523   2,489   628,725

Assets  1,795,245   69,201   13,387   1,877,833

Long-term finance liabilities - debt  6,671,616   76,635   4,616   6,752,867

Other non-current liabilities  10,125   -   -   10,125

Short-term finance liabilities - debt  551,626   33,537   792   585,955

Other short-term finance liabilities  6,871   -   -   6,871

Trade and other payables  856,970   203,529   46,029   1,106,528

Short-term incentive and retention programs liabilities  17,743   -   -   17,743

LIABILITIES  8,114,951   313,701   51,437   8,480,089

Other assets and liabilities are denominated in PLN.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the EUR exchange rate, with all
other variables held constant. As the balances denominated in other foreign currencies are relatively insignificant,
the changes in the exchange rates other than EUR would not have any material impact on the financial statements.

   Change in EUR rate Effect on profit before tax

December 31, 2019
 +5%  (8,561)

 -5%  8,561

December 31, 2018
 +5%  (13,864)

 -5%  13,864

December 31, 2017
 +5%  (12,225)

 -5%  12,225

The sensitivity analysis assumes that a 5% change in the EUR/PLN exchange rate had occurred at the end of
the reporting period and had been applied to the financial assets and liabilities denominated in EUR at the end of
the reporting period. Effect on equity would comprise effect on profit before tax resulting from assets and
liabilities valuation, as well as corresponding deferred tax effect.

Play Communications S.A. and its subsidiaries
Consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted by the European Union

As at and for the year ended December 31, 2019